	RECORDATION FO	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):         VALENZUELA, JAIME ARTURO         WHARTON-ALI, HASSAN HAMID         Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: FRAMECASTER, INC. Internal Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 09/24/2007; 09/24/2007	Street Address: 655 N. CENTRAL AVENUE, 17 <sup>TH</sup> FLOOR
5	Assignment     Assignment     Assignment     Change of Name	City: GLENDALE
	<ul> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> </ul>	State: <u>CA</u> Country: US Zip: 91203
	Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
	<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers att	09/26/2607 EKAILE1 00000059 11903770 %5 FC:8021 40.0€ 09
	Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	65 FC:8021 48. 87 09
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	49.00         49.00         49.00         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         \$ 40.00         Authorized to be charged by credit card
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: David B. Ritchie	ached? □ Yes ⊠ No       48.87 0P         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1       49.87 0P         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: David B. Ritchie</li> <li>Internal Address: Thelen Reid Brown Raysman &amp; Steiner LLP</li> </ol>	ached?       Yes ≤ No       49.86 0F         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1       40.00         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         ☑       Authorized to be charged by credit card         ☐       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         ☐       Enclosed         ☐       None required (government interest not affecting title)
	<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: David B. Ritchie</li> <li>Internal Address: Thelen Reid Brown Raysman &amp; Steiner LLP</li> <li>Street Address: P.O. Box 640640</li> </ul>	ached?       Yes ≤ No       49.86 0F         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1       49.86 0F         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         ☑       Authorized to be charged by credit card         ☐       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         ☐       Enclosed         ☐       None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information       a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers 1004
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       David B. Ritchie         Internal Address:       Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner LLP         Street Address:       P.O. Box 640640         City:       San Jose         State:       CA	48.86 0F         ached?       Yes ≤ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1       40.00         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         ☑       Authorized to be charged by credit card         ☐       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         ☐       Enclosed         ☐       None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment information       a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers 1004         Expiration Date 05/10
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       David B. Ritchie         Internal Address:       Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner LLP         Street Address:       P.O. Box 640640         City:       San Jose         State:       CA         Zip:       95164         Phone Number :       408-292-5800	48.87 0P         48.87 0P         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         ダ Authorized to be charged by credit card         □         Authorized to be charged by credit card         □         □         Authorized to be charged to deposit account         □         □         None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       David B. Ritchie         Internal Address:       Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner LLP         Street Address:       P.O. Box 640640         City:       San Jose         State:       CA         Zip:       95164         Phone Number :       408-292-5800         Fax Number:       408-287-8040	40.00       00         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1       40.00         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         ☑ Authorized to be charged by credit card         ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         ☐ Enclosed         ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information         a. Credit Card         Last 4 Numbers 1004         Expiration Date 05/10         b. Deposit Account Number 50-1698         Authorized User Name
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Name:       David B. Ritchie         Internal Address:       Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner LLP         Street Address:       P.O. Box 640640         City:       San Jose         State:       CA         Zip:       95164         Phone Number :       408-292-5800         Fax Number:       408-287-8040         Email Address;       kshami@thelen.com	49. 04       09         ached?       Yes ≤ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1       49. 04         7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$ 40.00         △ Authorized to be charged by credit card       △         △ Authorized to be charged by credit card       △         △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account       ○         ○ Enclosed       ○         ○ None required (government interest not affecting title)         8. Payment Information       a. Credit Card         △ Last 4 Numbers 1004       Expiration Date 05/10         b. Deposit Account Number       50-1698         Authorized User Name       Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner LLP

PATENT REEL: 019946 FRAME: 0289

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jaime Arturo Valenzuela, a citizen of Colombia, residing at 215 Bond St., Redlands, CA 92373 and Hassan Hamid Wharton-Ali, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 719 Haverford Ave., Pacific Palisades, CA 90272, have invented a "Distributed and Automated Video Encoding and Delivery System" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Framecaster, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business located at 655 N. Central Avenue, 17th Floor, Glendale, CA 91203, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jaime Arturo Valenzuela and Hassan Hamid Wharton-Ali, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Framecaster, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Framecaster, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

SV #311253 v1

PATENT REEL: 019946 FRAME: 0290

## [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

# Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Distributed and Automated Video Encoding and Delivery System

Inventor: Jaime Arturo Valenzuela

WITNESS MY HAND at 6 , this day of <u>September</u> (city, state) (month) (date) Jaime Arturo Valenzuela

SV #311253 v1

PATENT REEL: 019946 FRAME: 0291

#### [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Distributed and Automated Video Encoding and Delivery System Inventor: Hassan Hamid Wharton-Ali

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>PACIFIC PHLISHDES</u>, <u>CALIFORNIA</u>, this <u>twievity</u> fourth day of <u>September</u>, <u>2007</u> (date) (month) (year)

Hassan Hamid Wharton-Ali

SV #311253 v1

### PATENT REEL: 019946 FRAME: 0292

#### **RECORDED: 09/24/2007**